EXHIBIT S
Apple Inc. v. Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd. et al Doc. 628 Att. 20
Dockets.Justia.com
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL ATTORNEYS' EYES ONLY
TSG Reporting 877-702-9580

8      MS. MAROULIS:  I'm going to mark the next
9 exhibit, Exhibit 6, and this one bears a protective
10 order designation of "Highly Confidential -
11 Attorneys' Eyes Only."  It has production range
12 SAMNDCA00139800.
13          (Givargis Exhibit 6, a document, Bates No.
14          SAMNDCA00139800, marked for identification,
15          as of this date.)
16      Q    BY MS. MAROULIS:  Dr. Givargis, have you
17 seen Exhibit 6 before?
18      A    Yes.  More recently as part of Mr. Cole's
19 declaration.
20      Q    Did you understand that this was the
21 working records of the inventor of the '711 patent
22 relating to conception reduction to practice?
23      A    Yes.
24      Q    And this one is in English, correct?
25      A    That is correct, yes.
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL ATTORNEYS' EYES ONLY
TSG Reporting 877-702-9580
Page 51
1      Q    So the answer is no?
2      A    Yes.  No.
3      Q    Let's turn to Exhibit 5 on Pages 7879
4 through 7885.
5      MR. SHAH:  Take whatever time you need to review
6 the document.
7      THE WITNESS:  Yes.
8      Q    BY MS. MAROULIS:  The particular document
9 that I will be asking you about is called "Remarks/
10 Argument," do you see that?
11      A    Yes.
12      Q    Is that a paper that you relied on in your
13 report?
14      A    Let me just read through it one second.
15      Q    Take your time.
16      A    Yes.
17      MR. SHAH:  Let me just -- if you need to refer
18 to your report to answer your questions, you can do
19 so.
20      Q    BY MS. MAROULIS:  If it would help you, the
21 portion of your report that reviews the file history
22 starts with Page 8.  In Paragraph 37 of your
23 declaration you cite to the passage that starts on
24 Page 6 of the file history.
25           This passage does not discuss applet being
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL ATTORNEYS' EYES ONLY
TSG Reporting 877-702-9580
Page 52
1 system independent, correct?
2      A    That is correct, yes.
3      Q    What about this passage do you believe
4 supports your opinion?
5      A    This passage also refers to, includes an
6 application module including at least one applet so
7 there is this applet being included within an
8 application module property that is consistent with
9 the Java-like execution environment of applets which
10 I rely on for my definition of "applets."
11      Q    Can this notion of inclusion of the applet
12 within the application that you refer to exist
13 outside Java?
14      MR. SHAH:  Objection; form.
15      THE WITNESS:  Yes.  This notion of inclusion is
16 actually a very, very common design, sort of a
17 paradigm where one application serves as a host
18 interpreting another application or a set of
19 application on, if you will, on top.  And this is
20 the Java model of execution where the Java codes or
21 Java applications are interpreted by the host
22 application.  For example, a browser.  It is also
23 consistent with all interpreted language like Ruby
24 or PHP or even AppleScript and JavaScript.